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Arizona Early Intervention Program 
Interagency Coordinating Council Composition 
Arizona’s Interagency Coordinating Council (ICC) for Infants and Toddlers serves as a forum for 
public input from parents, service providers, service coordinators, and other stakeholders about 
federal, state, or local policies that support the early intervention system. Members of the ICC are 
appointed by the Governor. The council is comprised of parents of children with disabilities, early 
intervention service providers, health care professionals, state agency representatives and others 
interested in early intervention. 

 
1. Kathleen Muldoon, Phoenix, AZ 

Family Representative 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2023 
Kathleen.muldoon@gmail.com 

2. Katie Murdoch, Tucson, AZ (Chair) 
Family Representative 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2023 
katie@azelksmp.com 

3. Laurie Shook, Phoenix, AZ 
Family Representative 
Appointment Expires: 1/30/2022 
lauries@raisingspecialkids.org 

4. Robert Pfister, Dewey, AZ  
Family Representative 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2021 
robtpfister@gmail.com 

5. Sarah Greene, Gilbert, AZ  
Family Representative 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2022 
spatrickgreene@gmail.com 

6. Stephanie Collier, Phoenix, AZ 
Head Start Agency: City of Phoenix Head Start Birth to Five Program 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2021 
stephanie.collier@phoenix.gov 

7. Lana Graber, Dynamite Therapy, Scottsdale, AZ (Vice Chair) 
Public or Private Early Intervention Provider 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2023 
lanagraber@dynamitetherapy.com 

8. Dana Hutchings, Sunrise Therapy Services, Phoenix, AZ 
Public or Private Early Intervention Provider 
Appointment Expires: 1/30/2023 
dana@sunrisetherapy.com 

9. Sara Clancey, Growing in Beauty Partnership Program, Flagstaff, AZ 
Public or Private Early Intervention Provider 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2022 
saclancey@gmail.com 
 
 

mailto:Kathleen.muldoon@gmail.com
mailto:katie@azelksmp.com
mailto:lauries@raisingspecialkids.org
mailto:robtpfister@gmail.com
mailto:spatrickgreene@gmail.com
mailto:stephanie.collier@phoenix.gov
mailto:lanagraber@dynamitetherapy.com
mailto:dana@sunrisetherapy.com
mailto:saclancey@gmail.com


February 2020 Page 2 of 2 

10. Suzanne Perry, Phoenix, AZ 
State Agency Representative: Arizona Department of Education, Preschool Special 
Education 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2023 
Suzanne.Perry@azed.gov 

11. Sonia D. Samaniego, Phoenix, AZ 
State Agency Representative: Arizona Department of Health Services 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2023 
Sonia.samaniego@azdhs.gov 

12. Christopher L. Keck, Phoenix, AZ 
State Agency Representative: Arizona Department of Child Safety 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2023 
Christopher.keck@azdcs.gov 

13. Lorie Jewett, Tucson, AZ 
State Agency Representative: Arizona Department of Economic Security 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2021 
Ljewett@azdes.gov 

14. Catherine T. Dobler, Flagstaff, AZ 
State Agency Representative: First Things First 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2022 
kdobler@firstthingsfirst.org 

15. Judith Walker, Phoenix, AZ 
State Agency Representative: Arizona Health Care Cost Containment System 
Appointment Expires: 1/31/2023 
Judith.walker@azahcccs.gov 

16. Jenee Sisnroy, Phoenix, AZ 
Ex Officio Member: AzEIP Administrator and Part C Coordinator 
jsisnroy@azdes.gov 

17. Vacant 
Public or Private Early Intervention Provider 

18. Vacant 
Public or Private Early Intervention Provider 

19. Vacant 
State Legislator 

20. Vacant 
Mental Health Agency Representative 

21. Vacant 
State Agency Representative: Arizona Department of Education, Director of Part B 

22. Vacant 
State Agency Representative: Arizona State School for the Deaf and Blind 

23. Vacant 
Office of Education for Homeless Children and Youth 
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